
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



       SSES Amt’s Science College, Congress Nagar, Nagpur 

    Department of Computer Science 

 
     Placement Drive By “HCL Technologies, Mihan, Nagpur” 

     Session 2019-2020 

Department of Computer Science invited “HCL Technologies, Mihan, 

Nagpur” to conduct Placement Drive. HR of the company Miss Kanika Kapoor 

conducted that drive in two phases Written Test and Personal Interview. The 

drive was arranged for under graduate and post graduate students of Computer 

Science Department on 21/01/20.  

149 students of Shivaji Science College Kartikey Matte, Riya Mamble, Surbhi 

Deshpande, Apurva Ramteke, Devyani Pranjale, Shuchit Mukherjee, Yogesh 

Bhatt, Himali Mankar, Aditya Jogwar, Priya Barde of BCA, and BSc qualified 

the first level exam and have been selected for the second level. 

                                    Action Taken 

Department of Computer Science, SSES Amt’s Science College, Congress 

Nagar, Nagpur had organized one day workshop on “HCL Technologies, 

Mihan, Nagpur.” Feedback form was given to students, students filled the 

feedback form based on student’s feedback we analyzed the feedback and 

represents the feedback of student graphically.  

 

Convener 

Dr. A. A. Halder 

 



                                    

 

 

 

                                                                        Students during the written Test. 











 

                                            

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



          Shri Shivaji Education Society Amravati’s 

        SCIENCE COLLEGE, CONGRESS NAGAR, NAGPUR 

      Department of Computer Science 

                                 Placement Drive By “HCL Technologies, Mihan, Nagpur”  

                                                                     Feedback Form  

 

 

Speaker Name: ……………………………………………………………. Date: 21.01.2020 

Name of Students: 

…………………………………………………………………………………………….……

.……………………………………….……………………………………………................... 

 

Please rate the following aspects of the program on a scale from 1 to 4, with 1 being  

 

"Poor" and 4 being "Excellent"  

 

Q1- Did you enjoy the Industrial Tour? 
 

 

 

 

Q2. How would you rate the overall experience of the Industrial Tour? 
 

 

 

 

Q.3- How satisfied were you with the tour's itinerary? 
 

 

 

 

Q4- How would you rate the organization of the tour (transportation, scheduling, etc.)? 
 

 

 

 

Q.5- How satisfied were you with the accommodations provided during the tour? 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 2 3 4 

1 

1 

4 

1 

3 

4 

3 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 3 

2 

2 

4 



 

 

 

 

0

100

200

N
o

. o
f 

P
ar

ti
ci

p
an

ts

Responses

Placement Drive By “HCL 

Technologies, Mihan, Nagpur”
Q1- Did you enjoy the Industrial Tour?
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Q2. How would you rate the overall experience 

of the Industrial Tour?

0

100

200

N
o

. o
f 

P
ar

ti
ci

p
an

ts

Responses

Placement Drive By “HCL Technologies, 

Mihan, Nagpur”

Q.3- How satisfied were you with the 

tour's itinerary?
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Q4- How would you rate the organization of 
the tour (transportation, scheduling, etc.)?
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Q.5- How satisfied were you with the 
accommodations provided during the tour?


